LSU Staff Senate Commendation 2019-01 Resolution of Appreciation for Michelle Lowery

To commend Michelle Lowery for unwavering dedication and exemplary leadership at Louisiana State University during her 19 years as a staff member and five years of service as a Staff Senator

WHEREAS, Michelle Lowery has diligently served the LSU community in various capacities since 2000; and

WHEREAS, in each position she consistently served above and beyond to enhance the student experience and distinguish herself as a respected advocate for staff; and

WHEREAS, she has demonstrated a dedication to the campus community through numerous leadership roles and committees outside her job description to include University Planning Committee, IT Governance Committee, Campus Communicators, spearheading MARCOM, and three terms on the LSU Staff Senate Executive Committee, including one as LSU Staff Senate President; and

WHEREAS, resolutions to establish campus lactation rooms and create a protocol for the death of an LSU employee for the betterment of the entire campus community were passed under her leadership,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT STAFF SENATE HONORS THE DEDICATION AND SERVICE OF MICHELLE LOWERY TO THE STUDENTS, STAFF, AND FACULTY AT LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY, AS WELL AS HER COMMITMENT TO ADVOCACY, AWARENESS, AND APPRECIATION FOR ALL STAFF MEMBERS.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a framed copy of this commendation will be presented to Michelle Lowery.

Approved by the LSU Staff Senate Executive Committee on behalf of the LSU Staff Senate, June 19, 2019.

Tammy Millidan, President

Secretary, Barbara Reonas

Aaron Cherry, Member-at-Large

Rachel Henry, President-Elect

Megan Stone, Treasurer